State of Minnesota, ) County of Faribault,) Village of Bricelyn.)

TO JESSE L. HERRING, COUNTY AUDITOR OF THE COUNTY OF FARIBAULT, MINNESOTA.

We, O.E.Stewert, President, of the village Council, andEmil & Frdal, Village Recorder of the Village of Bricelyn, in said County of Faribault and State of Minnesota, do hereby certify that in pursuance and in accordance with accordance with the Petition signed by resident voters duly presented to the Village Council and in pursuance to a Resolution passed by the Village Council and due notice given by the publication and posting of such notice as provided by law, a general Village election was held in said Village on the 12th day of March, 1912, at which election, the following question was voted on to-wit: " Shall the Village of Bricelyn, Faribault County, Minnesota, separate for all purposes from the Township of Seely, Faribault County, Minnesota, and become a separate election and assessment district."

A total of fifty-three ballots were cast upon the question, of forty-four were in favor of the separation and nine votes were against the separation, and that the said forty-four ballots so cast is a majority of the electors casting their ballots upon the said question at said election aforesaid.

WIENESS Our hand and the official seal of the Village of Bricelyn, Faribault County, Minnesota, this 18th day of March, A.D. 1912.

O.E.Stewart President of the said Village Council Emil I. Erdal, Recorder of said Village of Bricelyn.

1009

State of Minnesota, ) ss. County of Faribault.)

I, Jesse L.Herring, County Auditor of the County of Faribault, Linnesota, do hereby certify that the above is a full, true and correct copy of the whole of said certificate of the general election held at the Village of Bricelyn, as therein set forth, now on file in this office, setting forth that the voters of the Village of Bricelyn did on the 12th day of March, A.D. 1912, vote upon the question "Shall the Village of Bricelyn, Faribault County, Minnesota, separate for all purposes from the Township of Seely, Faribault County, Minnesota, and become a separate election and assessment district?" That there were a total of fifty-three votes cast upon the question; forty; four of which said votes were cast in favor of said question and nine votes thereof was cast against said question.

Witness my hand and official seal this 20th day of March, A.D. 1912.

Desse & Harring

1009

County Auditor, "aribault County, Minnesota.

Vil of Muchan Secley Jevp. of Secley 1009 -----Tur Of Churchet